

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTICE
Imphal, the 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

No. 78/1/2021-MTU: This is for information to all continuing B.Tech and MBA students of Manipur Technical University that Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) in partnership with MTU will hold a "One-day awareness cum seminar/workshop on Mission Drug Free Campus" at MTU campus on 5th March, 2024 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM to sensitize the students/youths on drug abuse.

It is, therefore, all students of MTU are hereby informed to attend the said anti drug drive without fail

> (Keisham Biju Singh) Assistant Registrar, Manipur Technical University, Imphal.

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, Manipur Technical University, Imphal.
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University, Imphal.
- 3. HoDs of all Dept. for circulation in respective student watsapp group.
- 4. Web Administrator, MTU for uploading on the University's website.
- 3. Guard File.